

## MISSION DIRECTOR NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION, J&K

Jammu Office: Regional Institute of Health & Family Welfare, Nagrota, Jammu. Fax: 0191-2674114; Telephone: 2674244.Pin: 181221 Kashmir Office: A Block, Ground Floor, Old Secretariat, Srinagar. Pin: 190001 Fax: 0194-2477337; Telephone: 2477309; e-mail: mdnhmjk@gmail.com NHM Help Line for Jammu Division: 18001800104; Kashmir Division: 18091800102

## Selection List of Candidates for the various Posts Under Programme Management Unit, under National Health Mission, J&K – Jammu Division

In pursuance to the advertisement notice No. SHS/NHM/J&K/HR/25486-91 dated: 29.03.2022, the interviews of which were held in the office of State Health Society, Regional Institute of Health & Family Welfare, Nagrota, Jammu on 22<sup>nd</sup> April 2022, the following candidates are selected for the various posts under Programme Management Unit under NHM, J&K as per the available vacancy in the District Health Societies of the Jammu Division are given below:-

S. No.	Name of the Candidate	Parentage	District	Post	Remarks
1	Sonam Chib	Omkar Singh	Udhampur	District Programme Manager, District Health Society Udhampur	Selected
2	DigVijay Antahal	Rajesh Chand	Udhampur	District Programme Manager, District Health Society Udhampur	Waiting
3	Priyanka Sharma	Prem Sharma	Samba	District Programme Manager, District Health Society Samba	Selected
4	Sonam Sambyal	Balbir Singh Sambyal	Samba	District Programme Manager, District Health Society Samba	Waiting
5	Pardeep Bali	Madan Lal	Reasi	Accounts Manager, District Hospital Reasi	Selected
6	Karan Sharma	Tilak Raj Sharma	Reasi	Accounts Manager, District Hospital Reasi	Waiting
7	Pupinder Singh	Sukhdev Singh	Block Sohanjana, District Jammu	Block Accounts Manager Sohanjana, District Jammu	Selected
8	Gurdeep Kour	S. Kavi Raj Singh	Block Sohanjana, District Jammu	Block Accounts Manager Sohanjana, District Jammu	Waiting

 S. No.	Name of the Candidate	Parentage	District	Post	Remarks
9	Rakesh Singh	Shankar Dass	Block Basholi, District Kathua	Block Accounts Manager, Basholi, District Kathua	Selected
10	Pankaj Sharma	Yog Raj Sharma	Block Basholi, District Kathua	Block Accounts Manager, District Kathua	Waiting

The candidate(s) will submit his/her joining to the respective Chief Medical Officer of the District. The Chief Medical Officer will verify their documents/ testimonials as per the advertisement notice.

No. 345 NHM Jor 14300

-/-Mission Director, National Health Mission, J&K

Daged= 30/4/22.